PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG NEW DELHI-110001

File No. PBCA/RTI/Vmohanreddy-II/CIC/Notice/2021 Date: 28.01.2022

Subject:- CIC's order dated 30.12.2021 passed in the matter titled V. Mohan Reddy Vs CPIO, PB.

Please find enclosed a copy of CIC's decision passed on 30.12.2021 in the matter of Sh. V.Mohan Reddy Vs Programme Executive, Central Achieves.

On perusal of the order, it was observed by the First Appellate Authority that all the CPIOs may ensure that the replies to the RTIs may be sent to the applicants within the due date i.e within 30 days..

Similarly, the First Appeals also may kindly be processed and put up for orders of First Appellate Authority within due date (30 days of receipt). In case no response to the First Appeal has been received from the concerned official two days before the last date for disposing the appeal, the file may be submitted to the First Appellate Authority for orders with the draft prepared on the basis of available information instead of waiting endlessly.

This may be complied strictly by all the CPIOs/CAPIOs

Encls. As above.

(Anjani Kumar) Dy. Director General & CPIO

To :

1. The CPIO (Zonal/Field), (By name Sh. Deepak Joshi, DDG) DG:AIR, All India Radio, Akashwani Bhawan New Delhi.

2. The CPIO (Zonal/Field), (By name Sh. Mukesh Kumar Garwal, DDG) DG:DD, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.

3. The CAPIO, PBS (By name Sh. Rajeev Malhotra, DD), Copernicus Marg, New Delhi.

4. The CAPIO, DG:AIR,(By name : Sh. Upendra Nath Singh, DD) All India Radio Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi.

5. The CAPIO (Zonal/Field), DG:AIR, (By name : Sh. Sanjeev Verma, DD) All India Radio Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi.

6. The CAPIO (By name Sh. Ashesh Kumar) DG:DD, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.

7. The CAPIO (Zonal/Field),(By name Sh. Santosh Kumar) DG:DD, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.

Copy for information to:

The First Appellate Authority, PB (By name : Shri Shankar Dhar), Akashwani Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi.